## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademarks

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S.A.C. Domestic Investments, L.P.		102/29/2012 1	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APS Healthcare Bethesda, Inc.
Street Address:	8403 Colesville Road
City:	Silver Spring
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20910
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2998524	APS HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2998525	APS HEALTHCARE INC.
Registration Number:	2800710	APS HEALTHCARE INC.
Registration Number:	2811003	APSHELPLINK
Registration Number:	2596872	CARECONNECTION
Registration Number:	3022446	
Registration Number:	3113414	HEALTHY TOGETHER
Registration Number:	2998526	HELPING PEOPLE LEAD HEALTHIER LIVES
Serial Number:	78575247	HEALTHY TOGETHER A HEALTHY PERSPECTIVE!
Serial Number:	78575297	HEALTHY TOGETHERHEALTHY ADDITIONS!
Serial Number:	77040838	APS CLINICS OF PUERTO RICO TE AYUDAMOS A VIVIR MEJOR
Serial Number:	77040825	APS HEALTHCARE PUERTO RICO TE AYUDAMOS A VIVIR MEJOR
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0319

**JP** \$615.00 2998

Serial Number:	77090230	HEALTHY TOGETHER GET CONNECTED!
Serial Number:	78641043	HEALTHY TOGETHERCOMMIT TO QUIT!
Serial Number:	77040863	APS HEALTHCARE HEALTHY TOGETHER
Serial Number:	78662442	HEALTHY TOGETHER HELPING PEOPLE LEAD HEALTHIER LIVES
Serial Number:	78588386	HEALTHY TOGETHERLIVING WELL!
Serial Number:	78575276	HEALTHY TOGETHERTAKE CONTROL!
Serial Number:	78641027	HEALTHY TOGETHERBOUNCE BACK!
Serial Number:	78641061	HEALTHY TOGETHERLIVING WISELY!
Serial Number:	78641066	HEALTHY TOGETHERNEW HORIZONS!
Serial Number:	78641010	HEALTHY AT WORKTOTAL ABSENCE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	78575239	HEALTHY TOGETHERBACK ON TRACK!
Serial Number:	78575289	HEALTHY TOGETHERTAKE HEART!

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-9299 Phone: 212-318-6493

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robin Riley, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Cote
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/
Date:	03/05/2012

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=APS - Trademark Release and cover page fully-executed#page2.tif source=APS - Trademark Release and cover page fully-executed#page3.tif source=APS - Trademark Release and cover page fully-executed#page4.tif source=APS - Trademark Release and cover page fully-executed#page5.tif

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of February 29, 2012 by S.A.C. Domestic Investments, L.P. ("Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 1, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Security Agreement"), APS Healthcare Bethesda, Inc., an Iowa corporation (the "Grantor") has granted to Agent a security interest in the Grantor's right, title, and interest in certain trademarks and trademark licenses including those set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 003562, Frame: 0614 on June 18, 2007; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Grantor, Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and all right, title and interest that Agent has in and to the Trademarks. The release set forth above is without recourse, representation, warranty (express or implied) or undertaking by Agent to the Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LEGAL\_US\_W # 70630401.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

S.A.C. DOMESTIC INVESTMENTS, L.P, as Second Lien Agent

By: S.A.C. Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner

3y;<u>//</u>\_\_\_\_

Name:

From A. Nampaun

Trademark Security Release Agreement (APS Healthcare Bethesda)

## SCHEDULE 1

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark Description</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
APS HEALTHCARE	2998524	9/20/2005
APS HEALTHCARE INC.	2998525	9/20/2005
APS HEALTHCARE INC.	2800710	12/30/2003
APSHELPLINK.COM	2811003	2/3/2004
CARECONNECTION	2596872	7/23/2002
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	3022446	12/6/2005
HEALTHY TOGETHER	3113414	7/11/2006
HELPING PEOPLE LEAD HEALTHIER LIVES	2998526	9/20/2005
MAPS-MD (State of Maryland registration)	20060121	8/30/2006
	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	
Trademark Application  Description	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS  U.S. Application No.	Date Applied
		<u>Date Applied</u> 2/25/2005
Description HEALTHY TOGETHERA	U.S. Application No.	
Description  HEALTHY TOGETHERA HEALTHY PERSPECTIVE!  HEALTHY TOGETHERHEALTHY	<u>U.S. Application No.</u> 78/575247	2/25/2005

LEGAL\_US\_W # 70630401.1

Trademark Application  Description	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied
HEALTHY TOGETHERGET CONNECTED!	77/090230	1/24/2007
HEALTHY TOGETHERCOMMIT TO QUIT!	78/641043	6/1/2005
APS HEALTHCARE HEALTHY TOGETHER	77/040863	11/9/2006
HEALTHY TOGETHER HELPING PEOPLE LEAD HEALTHIER LIVES	78/662442	7/1/2005
HEALTHY TOGETHERLIVING WELL!	78/588386	3/16/2005
HEALTHY TOGETHERTAKE CONTROL!	78/575276	2/25/2005
HEALTHY TOGETHERBOUNCE BACK!	78/641027	6/1/2005
HEALTHY TOGETHERLIVING WISELY!	78/641061	6/1/2005
HEALTHY TOGETHERNEW HORIZONS!	78/641066	6/1/2005
HEALTHY AT WORKTOTAL ABSENCE MANAGEMENT	78/641010	6/1/2005
HEALTHY TOGETHERBACK ON TRACK!	78/575239	2/25/2005
HEALTHY TOGETHERTAKE HEART!	78/575289	2/25/2005

LEGAL\_US\_W # 70630401.1

**RECORDED: 03/05/2012**